
374
Shawlands
Clarkston
Silverburn

Bus Timetable
From 29 November 2015

This service is operated by Glasgow 
Citybus on behalf of SPT.

This service is operated by Glasgow Citybus on 
behalf of Strathclyde Partnership for Transport. 
If you have any comments or suggestions about 
the service(s) provided please contact:

Whilst every effort will be made to adhere 
to the scheduled times, the Partnership 
disclaims any liability in respect of loss or 
inconvenience arising from any failure to 
operate journeys as published, changes in 
timings or printing errors.

Ref. W097C/11/15

Glasgow Citybus
Barclay Industrial Est.
739 South Street
Glasgow G14 0BX

t  0141 954 2255
e  bus@spt.co.uk

Route map service 374

For more information visit spt.co.uk 
or any SPT travel centre: Buchanan 
Bus Station, East Kilbride Bus Station, 
Greenock and Hamilton Bus Station.  
Alternatively, for all public transport 
timetable enquiries, call:

Please note – Calls to 0845 271 2405 will be 
charged at 2p per min (inc. VAT) plus your 
Telecoms Providers Access Charge.

Bus Operations
SPT
131 St. Vincent Street	
Glasgow G2 5JF

t  0845 271 2405
    0141 333 3690
e  bus@spt.co.uk



Service 374	 Shawlands – Clarkston  – Silverburn
Operated by Glasgow Citybus on behalf of SPT

The 24 hour 
clock is used 
throughout 
this guide to 
avoid confusion 
between am and 
pm times.
For example:
9.00am is shown 
as 0900
2.15pm is shown 
as 1415
10.25pm is shown 
as 2225

1
2
3

4
567

8

9  
10

11 12
13

14

15

16

171819   

20

21

22

23 24

This service will not operate on 25th December and 1st January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be operated as specified subject 
to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.

Codes
NS	 Does not operate Saturdays
S	 Operates Saturdays only

Codes NS NS NS S S NS S NS S NS S NS
Shawlands, Durward Avenue …. 0745 0845 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1459 1558 1559 1658 1700 1755 1805
Battlefield, Battlefield Road …. 0751 0851 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1505 1604 1605 1704 1706 1801 1811
Merrylee, Ashmore Road …. …. …. 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 …. 1610 …. 1710 1712 1807 1817
Netherlee, Brenfield Road …. 0801 0901 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1515 1615 1615 1715 1717 1812 ….
Clarkston, Clarkston Road 0714 0810 0910 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1524 1624 1624 1724 1726 1821 ….
Clarkston, Busby Road 0718 0814 0914 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1528 1628 1628 1728 1730 1825 ….
Eastwood Toll, Fenwick Road 0723 0819 0919 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1533 1633 1633 1733 1735 …. ….
Woodfarm, Robslee Road 0728 0824 0924 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1538 1638 1638 1738 1740 …. ….
Arden, Hopeman Avenue 0737 0833 0933 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1547 1647 1647 1747 1749 …. ….
Silverburn Bus Station 0743 0839 0939 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1553 1653 1653 1753 1755 …. ….

Codes NS S NS S NS S NS S NS
Silverburn Bus Station 0746 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1356 1456 1456 1556 1656 1702 1756 1810
Arden, Hopeman Avenue 0752 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1402 1502 1502 1602 1702 1708 1802 1816
Woodfarm, Robslee Road 0801 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1411 1511 1511 1611 1711 1717 1811 1825
Eastwood Toll, Fenwick Road 0806 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1416 1516 1516 1616 1716 1722 1816 1830
Clarkston, Busby Road 0811 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1421 1521 1521 1621 1721 1727 1821 1835
Clarkston, Clarkston Road 0815 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 1525 1625 1725 1731 1825 1839
Netherlee, Brenfield Road 0823 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1433 1533 1533 1633 1733 1739 …. ….
Merrylee, Ashmore Road …. 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 …. 1539 …. 1639 1739 1745 …. ….
Battlefield, Battlefield Road 0834 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1444 1545 1544 1645 1745 1751 …. ….
Shawlands, Durward Avenue 0840 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1450 1551 1550 1651 1751 1757 …. ….

No Sunday Service 

Codes NS NS NS S S NS S NS S NS S NS
Shawlands, Durward Avenue …. 0745 0845 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1459 1558 1559 1658 1700 1755 1805
Battlefield, Battlefield Road …. 0751 0851 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1505 1604 1605 1704 1706 1801 1811
Merrylee, Ashmore Road …. …. …. 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 …. 1610 …. 1710 1712 1807 1817
Netherlee, Brenfield Road …. 0801 0901 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1515 1615 1615 1715 1717 1812 ….
Clarkston, Clarkston Road 0714 0810 0910 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1524 1624 1624 1724 1726 1821 ….
Clarkston, Busby Road 0718 0814 0914 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1528 1628 1628 1728 1730 1825 ….
Eastwood Toll, Fenwick Road 0723 0819 0919 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1533 1633 1633 1733 1735 …. ….
Woodfarm, Robslee Road 0728 0824 0924 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1538 1638 1638 1738 1740 …. ….
Arden, Hopeman Avenue 0737 0833 0933 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1547 1647 1647 1747 1749 …. ….
Silverburn Bus Station 0743 0839 0939 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1553 1653 1653 1753 1755 …. ….

Codes NS S NS S NS S NS S NS
Silverburn Bus Station 0746 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1356 1456 1456 1556 1656 1702 1756 1810
Arden, Hopeman Avenue 0752 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1402 1502 1502 1602 1702 1708 1802 1816
Woodfarm, Robslee Road 0801 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1411 1511 1511 1611 1711 1717 1811 1825
Eastwood Toll, Fenwick Road 0806 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1416 1516 1516 1616 1716 1722 1816 1830
Clarkston, Busby Road 0811 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1421 1521 1521 1621 1721 1727 1821 1835
Clarkston, Clarkston Road 0815 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 1525 1625 1725 1731 1825 1839
Netherlee, Brenfield Road 0823 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1433 1533 1533 1633 1733 1739 …. ….
Merrylee, Ashmore Road …. 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 …. 1539 …. 1639 1739 1745 …. ….
Battlefield, Battlefield Road 0834 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1444 1545 1544 1645 1745 1751 …. ….
Shawlands, Durward Avenue 0840 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1450 1551 1550 1651 1751 1757 …. ….

No Sunday Service 

Codes NS NS NS S S NS S NS S NS S NS
Shawlands, Durward Avenue …. 0745 0845 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1459 1558 1559 1658 1700 1755 1805
Battlefield, Battlefield Road …. 0751 0851 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1505 1604 1605 1704 1706 1801 1811
Merrylee, Ashmore Road …. …. …. 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 …. 1610 …. 1710 1712 1807 1817
Netherlee, Brenfield Road …. 0801 0901 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1515 1615 1615 1715 1717 1812 ….
Clarkston, Clarkston Road 0714 0810 0910 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1524 1624 1624 1724 1726 1821 ….
Clarkston, Busby Road 0718 0814 0914 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1528 1628 1628 1728 1730 1825 ….
Eastwood Toll, Fenwick Road 0723 0819 0919 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1533 1633 1633 1733 1735 …. ….
Woodfarm, Robslee Road 0728 0824 0924 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1538 1638 1638 1738 1740 …. ….
Arden, Hopeman Avenue 0737 0833 0933 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1547 1647 1647 1747 1749 …. ….
Silverburn Bus Station 0743 0839 0939 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1553 1653 1653 1753 1755 …. ….

Codes NS S NS S NS S NS S NS
Silverburn Bus Station 0746 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1356 1456 1456 1556 1656 1702 1756 1810
Arden, Hopeman Avenue 0752 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1402 1502 1502 1602 1702 1708 1802 1816
Woodfarm, Robslee Road 0801 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1411 1511 1511 1611 1711 1717 1811 1825
Eastwood Toll, Fenwick Road 0806 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1416 1516 1516 1616 1716 1722 1816 1830
Clarkston, Busby Road 0811 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1421 1521 1521 1621 1721 1727 1821 1835
Clarkston, Clarkston Road 0815 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 1525 1625 1725 1731 1825 1839
Netherlee, Brenfield Road 0823 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1433 1533 1533 1633 1733 1739 …. ….
Merrylee, Ashmore Road …. 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 …. 1539 …. 1639 1739 1745 …. ….
Battlefield, Battlefield Road 0834 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1444 1545 1544 1645 1745 1751 …. ….
Shawlands, Durward Avenue 0840 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1450 1551 1550 1651 1751 1757 …. ….

No Sunday Service 

Fare table service 374

Adult single fares £
Silverburn
1.00 Kennishead Place
1.30 1.00 Boydstone Road
1.30 1.30 1.00 Thornliebank
1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Woodfarm Road
1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Orchard Park
1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Eastwood Toll
2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Shedden Rndbt
2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Linn Park
2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Sainsbury's Muirend
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Merrylee Road
2.40 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Ashmore Road
2.40 2.40 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Weir Pumps
2.40 2.40 2.40 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Old Castle Road
2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Langside College
2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Shawlands Cross
2.80 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.30 1.30 1.00 Dinmont Road

FARES ARE CORRECT AT NOVEMBER 2015 - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Child Single Fares
(from 5th to 16th birthday)

Children under school age travel free
Childs single fares at half the adult single

fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

Route Service 374: From Shawlands via Durward Avenue, Dinmont Road, Minard Road, Langside Avenue, Battlefield Road, Holmlea Road, Old 
Castle Road, Delvin Road, Newlands Road, Muirskeith Place, Muirskeith Road, Friarton Road, Ashmore Road, Cherrybank Road, Ashmore Road, 
Friarton Road, Glasserton Road, Glasserton Place, Merrylee Road, Clarkston Road, Clarkston Avenue, Brenfield Road, circle roundabot at cemetery, 
Brenfield Road, Clarkston Avenue, Clarkston Road, Busby Road, circle Sheddens Roundabout, Busby Road, Eastwoodmains Road, Fenwick Road, 
Orchard Drive, Orchard Park Avenue, Robslee Road, Rowallan Road, Rouken Glen Road, Spiersbridge Road, Main Street Thornliebank, Thornliebank 
Road, Boydstone Road, Hopeman Street, Carnwadric Road, Hopeman Road, Hopeman Drive, Hopeman Avenue, Kennishead Place, Kennishead 
Road, Boydstone Road, Barrhead Road, Fairhill Avenue, Cowglen Road to Silverburn Bus Station.
Return from Silverburn Bus Station via Cowglen Road, Fairhill Avenue, Barrhead Road, Boydstone Road, Kennishead Road, Kennishead Place, 
Hopeman Avenue, Hopeman Drive, Hopeman Road, Canwadric Road, Crebar Street, Boydstone Road, Thornliebank Road, Main Street Thornliebank, 
Spiersbridge Road, Spiersbridge Roundabout, Rouken Glen Road, Rowallan Road, Robslee Road, Orchard Park Avenue, Orchard Drive, Fenwick Road, 
Eastwoodmains Road, Busby Road, circle Sheddens Roundabout, Busby Road, Clarkston Road, Clarkston Avenue, Brenfield Road, circle roundbaout 
at cemetery, Brenfield Road, Clarkston Avenue, Clarkston Road, Merrylee Road, Glasserton Place, Glasserton Road, Friarton Road, Ashmore Road, 
Cherrybank Road, Ashmore Road, Friarton Road, Muirskeith Road, Muirskeith Place, Newlands Road, Clarkston Road, Holmlea Road, Battlefield 
Road, Langside Avenue, Minard Road, Dinmont Road Moss-Side Road to Shawlands, Durward Road.
Journeys omitting Ashmore Road operate normal route to Muirskeith Road, then Friarton Road, Glasserton Road then normal route. Return journeys 
operate via this route reversed.

Mondays to Saturdays


